D 2 - 1 8 0 3 4 1 - A
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SMALL SIZE FLOW SENSOR
RAPIFLOW®
FSM２-[ ]N series
(Integrated needle valve type)
● Read this instruction manual carefully before using this
product, particularly the section describing safety.

－10－
Discontinue
 [9]How to order
               FSM2  -  N   V   R   005  -  S06   AR   1   B   K   N  -  P70
                                   [1]    [2]    [3]     [4]            [5]       [6]     [7]     [8]    [9]    [10]       [11]
[1]Output type [2]Analog output type [3]Flow direction [4]Flow rate range (full scale flow rate)
V 1 to 5V F Bi-directional 005 500 mL/min
A 4 to 20mA   010 1  L/min
N Integrated indicator type
Switch output(NPN): 2points
Analog output: 1point     020 2  L/min
    050 5  L/min
    100 10  L/min
P Integrated indicator type
Switch output(PNP): 2points
Analog outpot: 1point     200 20  L/min
    500 50  L/min
    101 100  L/min
    201 200  L/min
[5]Port size(body material) [6]Working fluid [7]Cable [8]Bracket [9] Traceability
H04 Φ4 push-in (resin) Blank Air, Nitrogen gas Blank None Blank None Blank None
H06 Φ4 push-in (resin) AR Argon 1 1m B With bracket
H08 Φ4 push-in (resin) C2 Carbon dioxide 3 3m P Panel mount
T Traceability certificate, system diagram,
inspection results included
H10 Φ4 push-in (resin)       K Inspection results included
S06 Rc1/8 (stainless)
S08 Rc1/4 (stainless)
[10]Needle valve [11]Clean
Ｎ Needle valve Blank none
  P70 Particle occurrence prevention
  P80 Oil treatment prohibited
・Combination of flow rate range, port size, and working fluid
[5]Port size(body material)
H04 H06 H08 H10 S06 S08
005 ● ●   ●○△
010 ● ●   ●○△
020 ● ●   ●○△
050 ● ●   ●○△
100 ● ●   ●○△
200 ● ●   ●○△
500  ● ●  ●○ ●○△
101   ● ●  ●○△ [4
]F
lo
w
 ra
te
 ra
ng
e
201   ● ●  ●
・Table for clean specification
[5]Port size(body material)
Ｈ０４ Ｈ０６ Ｈ０８ Ｈ１０ Ｓ０６ Ｓ０８
Ｐ７０ ● ● ● ● ● ●
[1
1]
C
le
an
Ｐ８０ ● ●   ● ●
Discrete option model
FSM2 - LB1-P70
             [ 12 ]  [ 13 ]
[12]Option [13]Clean
LB1 Bracket (for port sizeΦ4,6,8,10, Rc1/8, Rc1/4,) Blank none
C51 1m (for Integrated indicator type) P70 Particle occurrence prevention
C53 3m (for Integrated indicator type)
KHS-N Panel mount kit
CKD Corporation
2-250, Ouji, Komaki, Aichi 485-8551, Japan